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WomEeN's GYMNASTICS
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Head Coach:

Alma Mater:

Record at BYU (years):
Overall Record:
Coach’s Phone:
Assistant Coaches:

Letterwinners R/L:
All-Americans R/L:

Women'’s Gymnastics Quick Facts

School: Brigham Young University
Location: Provo, UT
Elevation: 4 553 feet
Enroliment: 32,122 (Daytime)
Arena (Capacity): Smith Fieldhouse (5,000)
Marriott Center (22,700)

Colors: Blue, White and Tan
President: Merill J. Bateman
Advancement VIP: K. Fred Skousen
Athlefic Director: Elaine Michaelis
Gymnastics SID: Sarah Nelson
Office Phone: (801) 422-8999
Homepage: www.byucougars.com
Mailing Address:
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Letterwinners Returning: Trisha Driggs Ashton,
Lindsay Lines Butterfield, Brooke Craig
Haskett, Mindi Hilton, Brogan Jacobsen, Lena
Johnson, Kari Dye Lords, Jaime Mabray,
Megan Shupe Pessoa, Kirsten Pauga, Candace
(rosgrave Slater.

Letterwinners Lost: Jeni Lopez, Kelly Parkinson-
Evanson, Angie Hickman

Newcomers: Staci Butterfield, Meghan Donahue,
Jennifer Harvey, Misty Philbrick, Lisa Willis.

www.byucougars.com

Gymnastics to Take on Boise State

PROVO, Utah (February 12, 2003) — The No. 31 BYU Gymnastics
team heads off to Idaho this weekend to battle the Boise State
Broncos for the second time this season. The competition will be
held Friday, February 14 at 7 p.m. at the Boise State Pavilion.

After two weeks of season-low scores at Kentucky and the Cat
Classic, the Cougars are ready to jump back into competition and to
raise their scores.

“The girls are looking really good,” BYU head coach Brad Cattermole
said. “They have refocused their efforts, and there has been a
increase in workout performance. They are just ready to go out and
compete again.”

BYU competed against the Broncos in their first home meet of the
season on January 25 in the Smith Fieldhouse. BYU took first with a
195.6 to the Broncos’ 193.725.

Last weekend the Cougars participated in the Cat Classic at the
University of Missouri. BYU came in last with a 192.850. Boise State
took third last weekend in California against California, Cal State
Fullerton and UC Davis with a 193.65.

BYU will have to pull together and remain focused to score above
the Broncos, but Cattermole is confident that the girls will compete
well.

“If the level of performance in our practices are any indicator,” he
said, “we’ve got what it takes to start scoring high again.”
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Probable Lineup

All-Around
Lindsay Butterfield

Vault

Brogan Jacobsen
Lindsay Butterfield
Trisha Ashton
Meghan Donahue
Megan Pessoa
Kirsten Pauga

Bars

Lisa Willis

Kirsten Pauga

Kari Lords

Lindsay Butterfield
Brogan Jacobsen
Brooke Haskett

Beam

Brooke Haskett
Lisa Willis

Kirsten Pauga
Lindsay Butterfield
Trisha Ashion

Kari Lords

Floor

Lisa Willis/Trisha Ashton
Brogan Jacobsen
Lindsay Butterfield
Candace Slater

Brooke Haskett

Kari Lords

2003 Cougar Gymnastics Roster

Name Ht. Year Hometown
Trisha Ashton 5-4 Jr. Flower Mound, Texas

Lindsay Butterfield 5-0 Sr. Chandler, Arizona
Staci Butterfield 5-2 Fr. South Jordan, Utah
Meghan Donahue 4-11 Fr. Sierra Vista, Arizona
Jennifer Harvey 5-4 Fr. Taft, California
Brooke Haskett 5-3 Sr. Mesa, Arizona
Mindi Hilton 5-1 Sr. West Jordan, Utah
Brogan Jacobsen 5-3 Jr. Salt Lake City, Utah
Lena Johnson 4-11 So. Athens, Georgia
Kari Lords 4-11 Jr. Las Vegas, Nevada
Jaime Mabray 5-5 So.  Carrollton, Texas
Megan Pessoa 5-1 Jr. Provo, Utah

Kirsten Pauga 5-5 So. Lethbridge, Alberta
Misty Philbrick 5-0 Fr. Murray, Utah
Candace Slater 5-5 Sr. Highland, Utah

Lisa Willis 5-6 Fr. Albuquerque, New Mexico

Head Coach: Brad Cattermole (16th Season)
Assistant Coaches: Dawn Cattermole (16th Season), Shauna Mertz (11th Season)

Cougars Tumble with Cat Classic Loss

Columbia, MO (February 7, 2003) --After winning the Cat Classic two
years in a row, the Cougars gave up their title Friday night to host
University of Missouri, and came in fourth behind the University of New
Hampshire and the University of Arizona.

Falls on the bars cost the cougars in the running, scoring 47.775, which is
an improvement from last week's season low of 47.600. The Cougars also
fell short on the beam scoring a 47.625, another season low.

Arizona's Monica Bisordi won the all-around title with a 39.325, with sec-
ond and third place finishers, Lindsay Davis (39.225) and Alisha
Robinson (39.175) both from Missouri.

Sophomore Kirsten Pauga the only Cougar to come in the top three on an
event. Pauga's floor routine scored her a 9.825, tying for third with New
Hampshire's Vanessa James and coming in behind Missouri's Lauren
Schwartzman (9.850) and New Hampshire's Michelle Harley (9.850).

BYU's other all-around competitor, senior Lindsay Butterfield scored her
highest scores of the season on beam with a 9.725 and on the floor exer-
cise 9.800.

Some Cougars will get a chance to compete again tomorrow night when
individuals from each event advance to the individual finals.



2002 Brigham Young Women’s
Gymnastics Schedule

DATE MEET

Jan 17 Utah 0-1
Jan 25 Boise State  1-1
Jan 31 Kentucky 1-2
Feb 7-8 Cat Classic 1-5
Feb 14 Boise State

Feb 21 Utah State

Feb 28 Kentucky

Mar 7 USy,Suu,CMU
Mar 15 Oregon State
Mar 21 Missouri

Mar 24 Southern Utah
Mar 28 Utah

Apr 12 NCAA Regionals
Apr 23-26  NCAA Nationals

Cat Classic Meet
Results

All-Around
Lindsay Butterfield 38.375
Kirsten Pauga 37.925

Vault

Kirsten Pauga 9.600
Trisha Ashton 9.650
Brogan Jacobsen 9.750
Meghan Donahue 9.800
Lindsay Butterfield 9.550
Megan Pessoa 9.700

Uneven Bars

Lisa Willis 9.700

Kari Lords 9.825

Lindsay Butterfield 9.300
Brogan Jacobsen 9.800
Brooke Haskett 9.150
Kirsten Pauga 8.800

Balance Beam

Brooke Haskett 9.625
Lisa Willis 9.175

Kirsten Pauga 9.700
Lindsay Butterfield 9.725
Trisha Ashton 8.575

Kari Lords 9.400

Floor Exercise

Lisa Willis 9.700

Kirsten Pauga 9.825
Brogan Jacobsen 9.775
Lindsay Butterfield 9.800
Candace Slater 9.800
Brooke Haskett 9.750

Pnce 3

BYU Team and Individual Records

BYU Team Records
Individual Records

Vault
49.175
10.000

Bars
49.475
9.950

Beam
49.275
9.975

Floor
49.650
9.975

Total
197.375
39.700

2003 BYU Team Results

Date Meet

1/17 Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky

217 Cat Classic

Vault
48.875
48.550
47.950
48.500

Bars
48.525
48.725
47.600
47.775

Beam
48.775
49.150
49.250
47.625

Floor
48.525
49.175
48.675
48.950

Total
194.700
195.600
192.475
192.850

2003 BYU Individual Results

Trisha Ashton

1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic

Lindsay Butterfield

1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic

Staci Butterfield

1/17  Utah

1/25  Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic

Meghan Donahue

1/17  Utah

1/25  Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic

Jennifer Harvey

1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
217 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic

VAULT
9.700
9.200
9.625
9.650

VAULT
9.675
9.625
9.275
9.550

VAULT
9.800
9.800
9.750
9.800

BARS
9.250
9.825
9.650
9.300

BEAM
9.575
9.875
9.750
8.575

BEAM
9.350
9.650
9.375
9.725

FLOOR

FLOOR
9.675
9.725
9.250
9.800

A-A

37.950
38.825
37.550
38.375

W/L
0-1
1-1
1-2
1-5



PacE 4

2003 BYU Individual Results

Brooke Haskett

1/17  Utah

1/25  Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic
Mindi Hilton

1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic
Brogan Jacobsen
1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
217 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic

Lena Johnson

1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic
Kari Lords

1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic
Jaime Mabray

1/17  Utah

1/25 Boise State
1/31  Kentucky
2/7 Cat Classic
2/8 Cat Classic

Megan Pessoa

1/17
1/25
1/31
2/7
2/8

Utah

Boise State
Kentucky
Cat Classic
Cat Classic

VAULT
9.775
9.800
9.750
9.700
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2003 BYU Individual Results

Kirsten Pauga
VAULT BARS BEAM  FLOOR A-A

1/17  Utah -- -- 9.725 9.125 --
1/25 Boise State 9.650 -- 9.875 9.275 --
1/31 Kentucky 9.550 8.100 9.675 9.450 36.775
2/7 Cat Classic 9.600 8.800 9.700 9.825 37.925
2/8 Cat Classic -- -- -- -- --
Misty Philbrick
VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR A-A

1/17  Utah -- -- -- -- --
1/25  Boise State -- 9.850 -- -- --

1/31  Kentucky -- -- - .- .-
2/7 Cat Classic -- - - - .
2/8 Cat Classic -- -- - - -

Candace Slater

1/17  Utah -- -- -- 9.825 --
1/25  Boise State -- -- -- 9.925 --
1/31  Kentucky -- -- -- 9.825 --
2/7 Cat Classic -- -- -- 9.800 --
2/8 Cat Classic -- -- -- -- --
Lisa Willis
VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR A-A

1/17  Utah -- 9.725 -- -- --
1/25 Boise State -- 9.325 9.750 -- --
1/31 Kentucky -- 8.725 9.325 9.700 --

2/7 Cat Classic -- 9.700 9.175 9.700 --
2/8 Cat Classic -- . - -



