

## **Athletic Media Relations**

30 Smith Fieldhouse • Provo, Utah • 84602 801-422-8948 • fax 801-422-0633

## Women's Gymnastics

#### Weekly Release — February 12, 2003

#### **Women's Gymnastics Quick Facts**

School: Brigham Young University

Location: Provo, UT
Elevation: 4,553 feet
Enrollment: 32,122 (Daytime)
Arena (Capacity): Smith Fieldhouse (5,000)

Marriott Center (22,700)

Colors: Blue, White and Tan
President: Merrill J. Bateman
Advancement VP: K. Fred Skousen
Athletic Director: Elaine Michaelis
Gymnastics SID: Sarah Nelson
Office Phone: (801) 422-8999
Homepage: www.byucougars.com

Mailing Address:

BYU Athletic Media Relations 30 Smith Fieldhouse Provo, UT 84602-2239

Head Coach: Brad Cattermole

Alma Mater: BYU

Record at BYU (years): 180-217-1 (15)

Overall Record: Same

Coach's Phone: (801) 422-4769 Assistant Coaches: Dawn Cattermole Shauna Mertz

Letterwinners R/L: 8/3 All-Americans R/L: 0/1

Letterwinners Returning: Trisha Driggs Ashton, Lindsay Lines Butterfield, Brooke Craig Haskett, Mindi Hilton, Brogan Jacobsen, Lena Johnson, Kari Dye Lords, Jaime Mabray, Megan Shupe Pessoa, Kirsten Pauga, Candace Crosgrave Slater.

Letterwinners Lost: Jeni Lopez, Kelly Parkinson-Evanson, Angie Hickman

Newcomers: Staci Butterfield, Meghan Donahue, Jennifer Harvey, Misty Philbrick, Lisa Willis.

### **Gymnastics to Take on Boise State**

PROVO, Utah (February 12, 2003) – The No. 31 BYU Gymnastics team heads off to Idaho this weekend to battle the Boise State Broncos for the second time this season. The competition will be held Friday, February 14 at 7 p.m. at the Boise State Pavilion.

After two weeks of season-low scores at Kentucky and the Cat Classic, the Cougars are ready to jump back into competition and to raise their scores.

"The girls are looking really good," BYU head coach Brad Cattermole said. "They have refocused their efforts, and there has been a increase in workout performance. They are just ready to go out and compete again."

BYU competed against the Broncos in their first home meet of the season on January 25 in the Smith Fieldhouse. BYU took first with a 195.6 to the Broncos' 193.725.

Last weekend the Cougars participated in the Cat Classic at the University of Missouri. BYU came in last with a 192.850. Boise State took third last weekend in California against California, Cal State Fullerton and UC Davis with a 193.65.

BYU will have to pull together and remain focused to score above the Broncos, but Cattermole is confident that the girls will compete well.

"If the level of performance in our practices are any indicator," he said, "we've got what it takes to start scoring high again."

#### **Probable Lineup**

# All-Around Lindsay Butterfield

#### Vault

Brogan Jacobsen Lindsay Butterfield Trisha Ashton Meghan Donahue Megan Pessoa Kirsten Pauga

#### **Bars**

Lisa Willis Kirsten Pauga Kari Lords Lindsay Butterfield Brogan Jacobsen Brooke Haskett

#### **Beam**

Brooke Haskett Lisa Willis Kirsten Pauga Lindsay Butterfield Trisha Ashton Kari Lords

#### **Floor**

Lisa Willis/Trisha Ashton Brogan Jacobsen Lindsay Butterfield Candace Slater Brooke Haskett Kari Lords

#### 2003 Cougar Gymnastics Roster

Name	Ht.	Year	Hometown
Trisha Ashton	5-4	Jr.	Flower Mound, Texas
Lindsay Butterfield	5-0	Sr.	Chandler, Arizona
Staci Butterfield	5-2	Fr.	South Jordan, Utah
Meghan Donahue	4-11	Fr.	Sierra Vista, Arizona
Jennifer Harvey	5-4	Fr.	Taft, California
Brooke Haskett	5-3	Sr.	Mesa, Arizona
Mindi Hilton	5-1	Sr.	West Jordan, Utah
Brogan Jacobsen	5-3	Jr.	Salt Lake City, Utah
Lena Johnson	4-11	So.	Athens, Georgia
Kari Lords	4-11	Jr.	Las Vegas, Nevada
Jaime Mabray	5-5	So.	Carrollton, Texas
Megan Pessoa	5-1	Jr.	Provo, Utah
Kirsten Pauga	5-5	So.	Lethbridge, Alberta
Misty Philbrick	5-0	Fr.	Murray, Utah
Candace Slater	5-5	Sr.	Highland, Utah
Lisa Willis	5-6	Fr.	Albuquerque, New Mexico

Head Coach: Brad Cattermole (16th Season)

Assistant Coaches: Dawn Cattermole (16th Season), Shauna Mertz (11th Season)

### Cougars Tumble with Cat Classic Loss

Columbia, MO (February 7, 2003) --After winning the Cat Classic two years in a row, the Cougars gave up their title Friday night to host University of Missouri, and came in fourth behind the University of New Hampshire and the University of Arizona.

Falls on the bars cost the cougars in the running, scoring 47.775, which is an improvement from last week's season low of 47.600. The Cougars also fell short on the beam scoring a 47.625, another season low.

Arizona's Monica Bisordi won the all-around title with a 39.325, with second and third place finishers, Lindsay Davis (39.225) and Alisha Robinson (39.175) both from Missouri.

Sophomore Kirsten Pauga the only Cougar to come in the top three on an event. Pauga's floor routine scored her a 9.825, tying for third with New Hampshire's Vanessa James and coming in behind Missouri's Lauren Schwartzman (9.850) and New Hampshire's Michelle Harley (9.850).

BYU's other all-around competitor, senior Lindsay Butterfield scored her highest scores of the season on beam with a 9.725 and on the floor exercise 9.800.

Some Cougars will get a chance to compete again tomorrow night when individuals from each event advance to the individual finals.

## 2002 Brigham Young Women's Gymnastics Schedule

<b>DATE</b>	<b>MEET</b>
Jan 17	Utah 0-1
Jan 25	Boise State 1-1
Jan 31	Kentucky 1-2
Feb 7-8	Cat Classic 1-5
Feb 14	Boise State
Feb 21	Utah State
Feb 28	Kentucky
Mar 7	USU,SUU,CMU
Mar 15	Oregon State
Mar 21	Missouri
Mar 24	Southern Utah
Mar 28	Utah
Apr 12	NCAA Regionals
Apr 23-26	NCAA Nationals

#### Cat Classic Meet Results

All-Around Lindsay Butterfield 38.375 Kirsten Pauga 37.925

Vault Kirsten Pauga 9.600 Trisha Ashton 9.650 Brogan Jacobsen 9.750 Meghan Donahue 9.800 Lindsay Butterfield 9.550 Megan Pessoa 9.700

Uneven Bars Lisa Willis 9.700 Kari Lords 9.825 Lindsay Butterfield 9.300 Brogan Jacobsen 9.800 Brooke Haskett 9.150 Kirsten Pauga 8.800

Balance Beam Brooke Haskett 9.625 Lisa Willis 9.175 Kirsten Pauga 9.700 Lindsay Butterfield 9.725 Trisha Ashton 8.575 Kari Lords 9.400

Floor Exercise Lisa Willis 9.700 Kirsten Pauga 9.825 Brogan Jacobsen 9.775 Lindsay Butterfield 9.800 Candace Slater 9.800 Brooke Haskett 9.750

### **BYU Team and Individual Records**

	Vault	Bars	Beam	Floor	Total
BYU Team Records	49.175	49.475	49.275	49.650	197.375
Individual Records	10.000	9.950	9.975	9.975	39.700

### **2003 BYU Team Results**

Date	Meet	Vault	Bars	Beam	Floor	Total	W/L
1/17	Utah	48.875	48.525	48.775	48.525	194.700	0-1
1/25	Boise State	48.550	48.725	49.150	49.175	195.600	1-1
1/31	Kentucky	47.950	47.600	49.250	48.675	192.475	1-2
2/7	Cat Classic	48.500	47.775	47.625	48.950	192.850	1-5

### **2003 BYU Individual Results**

Trisha	Ashton		D. D.				
a /a=	TT. 1	VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A	
1/17	Utah	9.700		9.575			
1/25	Boise State	9.200		9.875			
1/31	Kentucky	9.625		9.750			
2/7	Cat Classic	9.650		8.575			
2/8	Cat Classic						
Lindsay Butterfield							
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A	
1/17	Utah	9.675	9.250	9.350	9.675	37.950	
1/25	Boise State	9.625	9.825	9.650	9.725	38.825	
1/31	Kentucky	9.275	9.650	9.375	9.250	37.550	
2/7	Cat Classic	9.550	9.300	9.725	9.800	38.375	
2/8	Cat Classic						
Staci B	utterfield						
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A	
1/17	Utah						
1/25	Boise State						
1/31	Kentucky						
2/7	Cat Classic						
2/8	Cat Classic						
Megha	ın Donahue						
Megna	iii Donanue	VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A	
1/17	Utah	9.800	DAKS	DEAWI	I LOOK	A-A	
1/1/	Boise State	9.800					
1/23		9.750					
$\frac{1}{31}$	Kentucky Cat Classic						
,		9.800					
2/8	Cat Classic						
Jennife	er Harvey						
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A	
1/17	Utah						
1/25	Boise State						
1/31	Kentucky						
2/7	Cat Classic						
2/8	Cat Classic						

## **2003 BYU Individual Results**

Brooke	e Haskett					
DIOOKC	. Haskett	VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah		9.850	9.675	9.850	
1/25			9.925	9.725	9.925	
	Boise State					
1/31	Kentucky		9.800	9.675	9.900	
2/7	Cat Classic		9.150	9.625	9.750	
2/8	Cat Classic					
3.61.11	T T.1					
Mindi	Hilton	X 7 A X 1X 70	DADC	DEALG	EL COD	
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah					
1/25	Boise State					
1/31	Kentucky					
2/7	Cat Classic					
2/8	Cat Classic					
Brogar	ı Jacobsen					
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah		9.050			
1/25	Boise State	9.675	9.800		9.725	
1/31	Kentucky	9.250	9.675		9.900	
2/7	Cat Classic	9.750	9.800		9.775	
2/8	Cat Classic					
2/0	Cat Classic					
Lena Id	ohnson					
Zeria ji		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah	9.200				
1/17						
, -	Boise State					
1/31	Kentucky					
2/7	Cat Classic					
2/8	Cat Classic					
Kari L	anda					
Naii L	lorus	X 7 A T TT TT	DADC	DEAL	EL COD	
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah		9.825	9.850	9.275	
1/25	Boise State		9.325	9.925	9.875	
1/31	Kentucky		9.500	9.775		
2/7	Cat Classic		9.825	9.400		
2/8	Cat Classic					
Jaime l	Mabray					
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah	9.925	9.875	9.950	9.900	39.650
1/25	Boise State					
1/31	Kentucky					
2/7	Cat Classic					
2/8	Cat Classic					
2/0	Cat Classic					
Megan	Pessoa					
U		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah	9.775				
1/25	Boise State	9.800				
1/23						
	Kentucky	9.750				
2/7	Cat Classic	9.700				
2/8	Cat Classic					

## **2003 BYU Individual Results**

Kirsten	Pauga	X74 I II III	D A DC	DEAL	EL OOD	
1 /17	Utah	VAULT	BARS	BEAM 9.725	FLOOR	A-A
1/17		0.650			9.125	
1/25	Boise State	9.650	0.100	9.875	9.275	 0 ( EEE
1/31	Kentucky	9.550	8.100	9.675	9.450	36.775
2/7	Cat Classic	9.600	8.800	9.700	9.825	37.925
2/8	Cat Classic					
Misty I	Philbrick					
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah					
1/25	Boise State		9.850			
1/31	Kentucky					
2/7	Cat Classic					
2/8	Cat Classic					
Candao	ce Slater					
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah				9.825	
1/25	Boise State				9.925	
1/31	Kentucky				9.825	
2/7	Cat Classic				9.800	
2/8	Cat Classic					
Lisa W	illis					
		VAULT	BARS	BEAM	FLOOR	A-A
1/17	Utah		9.725			
1/25	Boise State		9.325	9.750		
1/31	Kentucky		8.725	9.325	9.700	
2/7	Cat Classic		9.700	9.175	9.700	
2/8	Cat Classic					
-, -						